
Southwest Minnesota (1-1) -vs- St. Cloud State (2-0)
2/6/2026 at St. Cloud, Minn. (Husky Dome)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Clark, M. (1-0)
Loss: Hopp, Ramsey (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mike Kahler First: Aaron Annis Third Base: Nathan Anderson 
Start: 5:30 pm   Time: 1:39   Attendance: 95   Weather: Dome

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Southwest Minnesota 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 8 1
St. Cloud State 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 10 1

Southwest Minnesota 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kramolisch, Riley lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Hopp, Ramsey p 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Alar, Morgan pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Acker, Aliza dp/cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Humpal, Emma 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Rud, Ava c 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
Van Dyke, Paris 1b 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
Ingalls, Lexi ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Bretschneider,Kennah rf 2 0 0 0 1 2 2
Stych, Carley 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Hafermann, Kaylee cf/pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 2 8 1 1 3 8

2B: Humpal, Emma (1)
3B: Hopp, Ramsey (1)
SH: Humpal, Emma (2); Ingalls, Lexi (1)
E: Hafermann, Kaylee (1)

St. Cloud State 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Holmes, B. 3b 3 1 1 0 2 0 3
Weiss, B. c 4 1 1 1 1 0 0
Roe, S. dp 5 0 2 1 0 0 0
Honeycutt, M 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 3
Frechette, G ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Palmer, K. 2b 2 0 2 0 1 0 0
Harms, H. lf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Patnode, K. ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Collins, K. rf 4 1 0 0 0 1 4
Beck, B. cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Weckman, H. ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Clark, M. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 3 10 3 6 1 11

2B: Weiss, B. (1); Frechette, G (1)
3B: Holmes, B. (1)
SH: Palmer, K. (1); Harms, H. (1); Beck, B. (1)
SB: Holmes, B. (1); Honeycutt, M (1); Beck, B. (1)
E: Holmes, B. (1)

Southwest Minnesota IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hopp, Ramsey (L, 0-1) 7.1 10 3 2 6 1 0 0 0 1 30 39 9 11 149
Totals 10 3 2 6 1 0 0 0 1 30 39 9 11 149

St. Cloud State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Clark, M. (W, 1-0) 8.0 8 2 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 29 33 6 14 113
Totals 8 2 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 29 33 6 14 113



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Southwest Minnesota - Top of 1st SMS SCS
Kramolisch, grounded out to p (1-2 BFK). 0 0
Hopp, R. tripled to right field (1-0 B). 0 0
Acker, A. struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBFFS). 0 0
Hopp, R. scored on a wild pitch. 1 0
Humpal, E doubled to left center (1-2 SFFFB). 1 0
Rud, A grounded out to ss (3-1 BFBB). 1 0

St. Cloud State - Bottom of 1st SMS SCS
Holmes, B. tripled to center field (3-1 KBBB). 1 0
Weiss, B. doubled down the rf line, RBI (1-2 BSS); Holmes, B. scored. 1 1
Roe, S. grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBKFB); Weiss, B. advanced to third. 1 1
Honeycutt, M singled to left field, RBI (2-2 FBBF); Weiss, B. scored. 1 2
Frechette, G lined out to rf (2-2 FBBK). 1 2
Palmer, K. singled to right field (0-1 K); Honeycutt, M advanced to third. 1 2
Harms, H. walked (3-2 BBBKKFFB); Palmer, K. advanced to second. 1 2
Collins, K. flied out to rf (2-2 KBFB). 1 2

Southwest Minnesota - Top of 2nd SMS SCS
Van Dyke, P singled to left center (1-2 FFFB). 1 2
Ingalls, L. out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Van Dyke, P advanced to second. 1 2
Bretschneide walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 2
Stych, C. popped up to 2b (1-1 SB). 1 2
Kramolisch, grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 1 2

St. Cloud State - Bottom of 2nd SMS SCS
Beck, B. singled up the middle (1-2 FBFF). 1 2
Beck, B. stole second. 1 2
Holmes, B. walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 2
Weiss, B. reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Holmes, B. advanced to second; Beck, B. out at third ss to
3b. 1 2
Roe, S. reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Weiss, B. out at second ss to 2b; Holmes, B. advanced to third. 1 2
Honeycutt, M flied out to lf (3-2 BBFBF). 1 2

Southwest Minnesota - Top of 3rd SMS SCS
Hopp, R. grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 1 2
Acker, A. singled to second base (1-2 FBF). 1 2
Humpal, E reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Acker, A. out at second ss to 2b. 1 2
Rud, A popped up to 2b (0-1 S). 1 2

St. Cloud State - Bottom of 3rd SMS SCS
Frechette, G reached on an error by cf (2-1 BKB). 1 2
Palmer, K. singled to right field (1-1 BK); Frechette, G advanced to second. 1 2
Harms, H. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Palmer, K. advanced to second; Frechette, G advanced to
third. 1 2
Collins, K. struck out swinging (3-2 BBSSBFFFS). 1 2
Weckman, H. pinch hit for Beck, B.. 1 2
Weckman, H. walked (3-2 KBFBFBB). 1 2
Beck, B. to cf for Weckman, H.. 1 2
Holmes, B. lined out to 1b (0-1 K). 1 2

Southwest Minnesota - Top of 4th SMS SCS



Van Dyke, P lined out to 2b (2-2 BBKFF). 1 2
Ingalls, L. flied out to 2b (0-2 KK). 1 2
Bretschneide struck out looking (2-2 BSFBK). 1 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

St. Cloud State - Bottom of 4th SMS SCS
Weiss, B. walked (3-2 KBBBFFB). 1 2
Roe, S. flied out to rf (0-0). 1 2
Honeycutt, M reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Weiss, B. out at second 2b to ss. 1 2
Honeycutt, M stole second. 1 2
Frechette, G singled (3-2 KFBBFBF); Honeycutt, M advanced to third, out at home lf to ss to c. 1 2

Southwest Minnesota - Top of 5th SMS SCS
Stych, C. grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 2
Kramolisch, grounded out to p (1-0 B). 1 2
Hopp, R. grounded out to p (0-1 K). 1 2

St. Cloud State - Bottom of 5th SMS SCS
Palmer, K. walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
Harms, H. popped up to 2b (0-1 F). 1 2
Collins, K. flied out to cf (0-0). 1 2
Beck, B. flied out to cf (1-1 SB). 1 2

Southwest Minnesota - Top of 6th SMS SCS
Acker, A. reached on an error by 3b, advanced to second on the error (2-2 BFFFFB). 1 2
Hafermann, K pinch ran for Acker, A.. 1 2
Acker, A. to dp for Hafermann, K. 1 2
Humpal, E grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Hafermann, K advanced to third. 1 2
Rud, A grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Hafermann, K scored, unearned. 2 2
Van Dyke, P singled to shortstop (2-2 BBKFFFFF). 2 2
Ingalls, L. singled to second base (0-0); Van Dyke, P advanced to second. 2 2
Bretschneide struck out swinging (1-2 KSFFBFS). 2 2

St. Cloud State - Bottom of 6th SMS SCS
Acker, A. to cf for Hafermann, K. 2 2
Hafermann, K to dp for Acker, A.. 2 2
Holmes, B. grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBK). 2 2
Weiss, B. grounded out to ss (0-2 SF). 2 2
Roe, S. singled to center field (1-2 KKB). 2 2
Honeycutt, M flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 2

Southwest Minnesota - Top of 7th SMS SCS
Stych, C. singled to center field (0-0). 2 2
Kramolisch, grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF); Stych, C. advanced to second. 2 2
Hopp, R. singled, advanced to second on the throw (0-2 FKF); Stych, C. advanced to third. 2 2
Alar, M. pinch ran for Hopp, R.. 2 2
Acker, A. flied out to cf (1-0 B); Stych, C. runner left early, out at third 3b unassisted. 2 2

St. Cloud State - Bottom of 7th SMS SCS
Hopp, R. to p for Alar, M.. 2 2
Patnode, K. pinch hit for Harms, H.. 2 2
Frechette, G doubled to center field (0-1 K). 2 2
Palmer, K. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Frechette, G advanced to third. 2 2
Patnode, K. grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 2 2



Collins, K. grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 2 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Southwest Minnesota - Top of 8th SMS SCS
Patnode, K. to lf. 2 2
Acker, A. placed on second. 2 2
Humpal, E out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; Acker, A. advanced to third. 2 2
Rud, A reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on the throw (0-0); Acker, A. out at home ss to c. 2 2
Van Dyke, P popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 2 2

St. Cloud State - Bottom of 8th SMS SCS
Collins, K. placed on second. 2 2
Beck, B. out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Collins, K. advanced to third. 2 2
Holmes, B. intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 2
Holmes, B. stole second. 2 2
Weiss, B. reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KSFBFB). 2 2
Roe, S. singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Weiss, B. advanced to second; Holmes, B. advanced to third; Collins,
K. scored, unearned. 2 3


